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—J Survey on Safety Awareness 2024

TR EEELENRER

Topic: Factors Affecting Construction Safety

GRE: GRIRIBU FEREERRBHANITREEZEZNTEREE?
Q: Please rate the impact of the following factors for implementing construction safety?
T HOoEreesrenER

*Here are the Top 6 Factors that affect construction safety

Please I’aie the Impact 0[ the following factors %Eﬁl'u-l: %ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁi :Fﬁﬁ (1= REVE 5= gFﬁ%g} Average Score (1 = No Impact; 5 = Highly Impactful)
for implementing construction safety Ay BRGE IR RISEEAS Ve
Total Respondents Workers Frontline Supervisors Stakeholders

1. Culture of rushed construction works schedules | BETHESHETE o 3.58 (1.14) 3.30 (1.15) o 3.92 (1.09) 418 (0.83)
2. Attitudes of frontline and management personnel 2 BB ABREEABHLE 9 3.56 (1.12) e 3.31(1.12) 3.71(1.08) 414 (0.89)
3. Ignoring safety method statements 3. ABRREM T HE e 3.54 (1.15) 9 3.36 (1.17) 3.61(1.18) 4.00(0.91)
4. Overlooking actual construction methods in design stage 4 DHREBEE TS o 3.50 (1.10) o 3.32(1.13) o 3.72 (1.11) 3.88(0.89)
rSr; :1232;1 :::tnagement‘sappmach and attitude towards safety 5 SBLERLEENEE BER 3.49(1.12) 3.32 (1.16) 9 3.73 (1.05) 3.84 (0.95)
6. Adverse weather conditions and site conditions 6. B AR IR 347(1.1) o 3.39 (1 '15} e 3.12(1.09) 3:8(099)

Source: Draft Final Report for Survey on Safety Awareness for Construction Industry Council
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. I RIBE=rE

Scenario-based Questions for Workers

B7.5%F13.8% T &&= FAIRZEEE R AY
B2E  BATRTESHEINEM -
Between 7.5% and 13.8% of the workers selected

apparently incorrect answers, indicating that
safety awareness still needs to be strengthened.

RigthBBET - SRERPERE?

Z2E | FESAEZENETIAZE 58 6%
MEFEAAEETIE :
BTER . 38T > et ®ired: Il 5.5%
] .
HIBE . HER2GIAESESRE 0 2.0% °
]
MEINEAE - BZEEEIE?
BHETHSAPFRYT - BHEEREEN  ZFABAFHAIE 2419
EE @AM T A FEAE 4.1%
BEHETIEAFET - @HeesEsT I 12.1%
EIltSHEE  BEAnZedEET Il 2.1% 13.8%
- 0
sEBEs . g8EmmT I 47%
METENTEBRAILEAR @ TEELREE?
EBHNET /R DESETEINES) BBHKBRE TR 83.4%
eTEHEE . 8TRTERERETE M 8.3%
HKEMTE—RBTEREITE B 3.6%
BERTEEETE W 4.7%
(N = 1,384) 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

What attitude would you choose if the site is rushing to meet deadlines?

Safety first, reject unsafe working methods || NENNRNRNRNRNGGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEE 556
Safety first, but a balance must be struck between the work progress and

safety in order to continue work I - .0%

Meeting deadlines are important; accidents can be avoided

if we are working carefully M 55% 7 59
Meeting deadlines are important; all safety method statements can be I 5 0% e by}
c L1}

Iscussed |ater

What would you do if you found a floor opening?

Motify the foreman about the uncovered floor opening, stay in place until it is

covered, and inform other workers to be aware of the floor opening 74.1%
Notify the foreman about the uncovered floor opening and continue to work [ 12 19
after notification
Find materials on site to cover the floor opening and then continue to work - 9.1% 13.8%
Ignore it and continue to work [} 4.7% i
If a tool falls into an opening, how would you handle it?
Notify the foreman/ganger to arrange appropriate equipment
(such as ladder platform) to assist in retrieving the tool 83.4%
Find a ladder and use it to climb down and retrieve the tool I 8.3%
Find other workers to go down together to retrieve the tool [l 3.6%
Climb down myself to retrieve the tool B s7%
(N =1,384)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Source: Draft Final Report for Survey on Safety Awareness for Construction Industry Council
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—J Survey on Safety Awareness 2024

&SR LN (20245 F £ KF LK) A#7160,000A

E %: I E Fa:ﬁ I QE;,] ,tgi ff:sterea’ Construction Wo‘r/(ers (Heavily Engaged Workers in 2024) : about 160,000
Topic: Workers' Work Habits Lo RmsanilReneesrT A
If the survey data represents all construction workers in the industry:
ax 3P 4 =TTl 12 B == S
pigE: sz e L Bl El"] =] 'tﬁ(ﬂsaz-i%ﬁé—lﬁ)? 160,000 X 4.7 % = 7,520 A

Q: Select your Habits Before Starting the Works (May select more than one)?

& RANATS520UTAR "RicETL / IIERHEE,

Choices of habits before

starting the works F LAIEY B R AYEIR Around 7,520 workers only "Listen to Foreman / Gangers"
Observe the conditions of the workplace and ] HET/EMEEN  ZFAH T
confirm that it is safe before starting work 160,000 X 33 % — 5,280A
Ensure there is a safe working procedure | BEEZEMIISERAH T _ _

1 before starting work ‘ j(:%gﬁS,ZSOﬁi__AI/:I\ d Elffgiﬁﬁl: aL) EEI J
Ensure the use of appropriate personal — s R Around 5,280 workers only "Based on Working Experience"
protective equipment (PPE) before starting R AR EEARERET L
work

— 3 B N o al— . = LS = R
Ensure safety training has been completed RRAE L AEST 2SI ’ “EE“/]:EF”:A/@ EE‘/ _E;'IE R S22 ..
before starting work IZ\c_>Ies of S:Pger/ilgglgoreman/ Area Foreman are critical
| Only Selected this Habit (4.7%) I EEE—ERE47% 20 i ’ R HY = 7 =3
| 4 Follow the order arranged by the 1 M efET /TR : Workers' awareness is vital
W lforeman/ganger | e e e * HORA - EHREZEXIE
T Gnly Selected this Habit (3.3%) 1 | P LSt | Cascade caring culture
:@ Proceed the work based on working experience| ! ! ° ?i' 77 I]LZ‘
LR B bt Work in pairs

4 Source: Draft Final Report for Survey on Safety Awareness for Construction Industry Council
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T REXRZEEREERE2024 % 14% TRBALERHENT "BHAERMETE
- Survey on Safety Awa reness 2024 About614;/}ofworkersth|nktheyare not obliged to "Implement Dynamic Risk Assessments"
> oy 070 FIREEBAEBRABRARBETELEIAT
TR EEZENIE-BEEH oy s

=. . o g AR AR T |
TO plc. CO n Stru Ctl on Safety Cu Itu re - Ob I Igatl on About 6% of frontline supervisors think they are not obliged to "Leading to Implement
Dynamic Risk Assessments" 7

TR EBERNZEX(EPEEREFEELUTERSE ? (B1& : 2)

Do you agree you are responsible for the followings in promoting safety culture? (Answer: Yes)

IX BREEAS &
Obligation Kt Workers Frontline Supervisors Stakeholders
Ensuring that you wear appropriate personal protective  REFEHCSFHESHENEAEZEZERE I - 70 N S 1% 98 6%
equipment
Being vigilant about risky behaviors and potential danger  ¥#f/gfs T #i{TEANEECREESMLIEFE S 0/ 50, I 5, 88.2%
2ones on the site 25 e - — :
Understanding the safety measures and response methods Tﬁﬁwﬁlﬂﬁzi?ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁiﬁziﬁﬁgﬁj I O 4 5% 6 5% 98.1%
for safety incidents E2170%
Recognising polential safety risks on the ske IR TIBANZEEE M 02 00 I 0% 07.3%
Reminding other workers about unsafe behaviors HEMTEANAZZTEIMLIRE S 0 00 I 1) 97.3%
% E')!-'-'- . - #
Clearly understanding the consequences of safety incidents AERAZEBYUMCIBNER m— 03 000 I 6 5% 98 8%
Ensuring the compliance with laws, codes of practice, and BEHFSZEM - Z2THEES] S 02 000 ) 5 4% 98.1%
guidelines ' ' '
Proactively reporting potential safety hazards on ITHERTHELHZZEAE M O 6% N/A N/A
construction sites
M1TENAE ST N/A
: N/A
Supenvising (e Workers o carty out e constiuction works BEETRZZMET  NA G 1%  N/A

safely

5 Source: Draft Final Report for Survey on Safety Awareness for Construction Industry Council
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T EAZEX(CHFER

Topic: Enhancement of the Safety Culture Factors

> BAMHZHEAEIABRRR RS - BUSBRRIBEE

. RIRRRIBa A A itEE R L - THNARE T2 204 B FEREE -

Most respondents concurred that incorporating _encouragement and praise, as well as the provision of safety training, could enhance the safety
culture within the local construction industry. Results suggested that the distinction between public and private projects was minimal.

Questions

Do you believe that incorporating Design
for Safety (DfS) can enhance the safety
culture? (Answer: Yes)

Do you believe that recording good safety
performance of frontline personnel in the
construction industry can enhance site
safety culture through encouragement and
praise? (Answer: Yes)

Do you believe that providing safety
training to frontline personnel can improve
their safety performance? (Answer: Yes)

Do you believe that adopting a Smart Site
Safety System (4S) can enhance safety
culture on site? (Answer: Yes)

R MEIARERERER0IEAZE L
I5? (D% : 2)

R AR EERIBIEESERNZA
8 - USEEERREA LA TithZ £

Ei5? (2% : 2)

RiEgtER N TR THASA
=HIE? (B : 8)

RARIFAZ2EB T %4 (45) - o
B Lihz =3 (El5? (2% - 2)

IX FEEIEA S EnE
(N =1,384) (N =239) (N =514)

Source: Draft Final Report for Survey on Safety Awareness for Construction Industry Council
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Tool Box Talk — Specific Not
Generic
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Full Implementatlon of Construction Safety Assembly

emeg 22 S B A 15 LIS AT
Morning Exercise and Morning Briefing Double Lanyard Training Dynamic Risk Assessment
E1T M RES EAVEIISEH v miEHL~F
v DESFEINKEAE v ERHIZETEIE v mAIBE
v IRLEEE= v RWMABLES 4 T“'HY’I‘HE:? fitt
v BR[O EER A v TEEBALZEZER :




TQ AR _E Three Life Saving Tips

&) Bk 3] Paz 5 {eh
Dynamic Risk

Assessment

RISEEN T RAS
EITEMFIETIE ! |
If changes, Stop Stop Stop !!
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